
 

Chapter meetings are at Aldersgate UMC, 1301 Collingwood Rd, Alexandria (at Fort Hunt Rd) 
 
**Indicates an opportunity for Arrowmen to serve on staff at events for other Scouts. 
 
You can always find an updated Chapter Calendar at our website, 
https://www.ncacbsa.org/colonial/oa/. You can also contact Chapter Adviser Chris Marston at 
chris.marston@gmail.com or 703-627-4679. 

Amangamek-Wipit Lodge 
Colonial Chapter 

2018 Calendar 
(as of March 15, 2018) 

 
Please pay your 2018 Dues at https://scoutingevent.com/082-2018OADues ($14) 
(Not applicable to members who were inducted at the Fall Ordeal—you’re paid up) 

 
**Sign up for REMIND--https://www.remind.com/join/colonialch or Text @colonialch to 81010**  

 
Chapter Meeting 
Thursday, April 12, 7 pm to 8 pm 
 
Lodge Spring Fellowship $40 
(Model Rocket to Shoot, $5) 
Price goes up $5 on April 2. 
“Disco’s Not Dead” 
(Brotherhood Ceremony) 
Friday, April 13-Sunday, April 15 
Camp Snyder | Haymarket VA 
http://fellowship.wipit470.org 
 
**Colonial District Spring Camporee $20 
(Fee is for Staff attending without Troop) 
Friday, April 20-Sunday, April 22 
Gunston Hall | Mason Neck VA 
 
Chapter Spring Ordeal $30 
Friday, May 4-Sunday, May 6 
(Brotherhood Ceremony) 
Camp Snyder | Haymarket VA 
http://scoutingevent.com/082-
PatriotGeorgeMasonColonialSpringOrdeal2
018  
 
Chapter Meeting 
Thursday, May 10, 7 pm to 8 pm 

 
Section NE-6A Conclave $50 
“Canadian Odyssey” 
(Early Bird Discount $40 until Apr. 27) 
Friday, May 18-Sunday, May 20 
Rodney Scout Reservation | North East MD 
https://www.ne6a.org/conclave.html 
 
Chapter Meeting & Elections 
Thursday, June 14, 7 pm to 8 pm 
 
**Cub Scout Day Camp 
June 25-29 
Gunston Hall | Mason Neck VA 
 
National Order of the Arrow Conference  
“Decide Your Destiny” 
July 30-August 4 
Indiana University | Bloomington IN 
https://scoutingevent.com/082-NOAC2018 
 

No High Adventure Plans this Summer? 
Check out OA High Adventure—an 
opportunity for service and high adventure 
at a steep discount. Visit 
https://adventure.oa-bsa.org/ 
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